TC 50% $1,506 2 2 1 963 $1,506 $75 $1,431 $0 $1.49 $1,431 $2,862 $2,862 $1,431 $1.49 $0 $1,729 $1.80 $1,729

TC 60% $1,807 1 2 1 963 $1,807 $75 $1,732 $0 $1.80 $1,732 $1,732 $1,729 $1,729 $1.80 ($3) $1,729 $1.80 $1,729

TC 30% $903 1 2 1 1,006 $903 $75 $828 $0 $0.82 $828 $828 $828 $828 $0.82 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

TC 50% $1,506 1 2 1 1,006 $1,506 $75 $1,431 $0 $1.42 $1,431 $1,431 $1,431 $1,431 $1.42 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

TC 60% $1,807 4 2 1 1,006 $1,807 $75 $1,732 $0 $1.72 $1,732 $6,928 $6,928 $1,732 $1.72 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

52 40,592 $0 $1.59 $1,242 $64,578 $64,503 $1,240 $1.59 ($1) $1,615 $2.07 $1,615

$774,936 $774,036

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  7

Average
Income

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

COUNTY:  Bastrop

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS TDHCA PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

Area Median Income $133,800

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2025

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Pine Creek Apartments, Bastrop, 9% HTC #25201

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Bastrop

PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

FEDERAL HTC

Underwritten

25201 Pine Creek Apartments SHTC Amendment Page 4 of 8 10/14/25

Bastrop, Lee.
Guadalupe
Counties % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$1.59 $1,242 $774,936 $818,748 $818,748 $774,036 $1,240 $1.59 0.1% $900

$15.00 $9,360 9,360

$15.00 9,360 $9,360 $15.00 0.0% $0

$784,296 $828,108 $828,108 $783,396 0.1% $900

7.5% PGI (58,822)   (62,108) (62,108) (58,755)   7.5% PGI 0.1% (68)

$725,474 $766,000 $766,000 $724,641 0.1% $833

$31,529 $606/Unit $29,882 $575 3.65% $0.65 $510 $26,500 $26,500 $29,882 $29,882 $575 $0.74 4.12% -11.3% (3,382)

$36,181 5.5% EGI $44,711 $860 3.55% $0.63 $495 $25,754 $27,177 $27,177 $25,724 $495 $0.63 3.55% 0.1% 30

$68,582 $1,319/Unit $104,919 $2,018 19.13% $3.42 $2,668 $138,750 $138,750 $138,750 $138,750 $2,668 $3.42 19.15% 0.0% -

$51,427 $989/Unit $75,602 $1,454 6.43% $1.15 $897 $46,660 $46,660 $33,800 $36,400 $700 $0.90 5.02% 28.2% 10,260

$13,610 $262/Unit $7,569 $146 1.52% $0.27 $212 $11,000 $11,000 $7,569 $7,569 $146 $0.19 1.04% 45.3% 3,431

Water, Sewer, & Trash  $42,754 $822/Unit $42,245 $812 5.38% $0.96 $750 $39,000 $39,000 $42,245 $42,245 $812 $1.04 5.83% -7.7% (3,245)

$34,386 $0.85 /sf $39,012 $750 5.60% $1.00 $781 $40,592 $40,592 $40,592 $40,592 $781 $1.00 5.60% 0.0% -

Property Tax 1.97005 $43,027 $827/Unit $45,913 $883 10.87% $1.94 $1,517 $78,885 $78,885 $81,079 $73,081 $1,405 $1.80 10.09% 7.9% 5,804

1.79% $0.32 $250 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 $250 $0.32 1.79% 0.0% -

0.29% $0.05 $40 $2,080 $2,080 $2,080 $2,080 $40 $0.05 0.29% 0.0% -

58.20% $10.40 $8,120 $422,221 $423,644 $416,175 $409,324 $7,872 $10.08 56.49% 3.2% 12,897$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 41.80% $7.47 $5,832 $303,253 $342,356 $349,825 $315,317 $6,064 $7.77 43.51% -3.8% (12,064)$

$5,037/Unit $4,901/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Pine Creek Apartments, Bastrop, 9% HTC #25201

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Application fees

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25201 Pine Creek Apartments SHTC Amendment Page 5 of 8 10/14/25

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

0.25% 1.29 1.24 244,295   5.75% 40 40.0 $3,700,000 $4,350,000 $4,350,000 $3,700,000 40.0 40.0 5.75% $245,852 1.23 25.3%

0.25% 40.0 40.0 5.75% 1.23 0.0%

1.29 1.24 0.00% 0 0.0 $250 $250 $250 $250 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.23 0.0%

$244,295 $3,700,250 $4,350,250 $4,350,250 $3,700,250 $245,852 1.23 25.3%

NET CASH FLOW $71,022 $58,958 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $303,253 $57,401

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 63.8% $1,125,000 $0.83 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $0.83 $1,125,000 63.8% $21,635
SHTC Equity 8.2% $200,000 $0.60 $1,199,880 $0 $0 $1,199,880 $0.60 $200,000 8.2%
45L Energy Credits 0.0% $0.00 $0 $215,800 $215,800 $0 0.0%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.7% $394,214 $497,974 $498,974 $394,614 2.7% $1,631,107

0.0% $0 $0 0.0%

74.7% $10,931,594 $10,051,274 $10,052,274 $10,931,994 74.7%

$14,631,844 $14,401,524 $14,402,524 $14,632,244 $652,702

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 0.0% $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $0

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0.0% $0

$0 $79,650 $79,650 $79,650 $79,650 $0 0.0% $0

$522,616 $768,550 $768,550 $768,550 $768,550 $522,616 0.0% $0

$163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 0.0% $0

$5,966,928 $151.83 /sf $118,519/Unit $6,162,982 $6,162,982 $5,833,719 $5,833,719 $112,187/Unit $143.72 /sf $5,833,719 5.6% $329,263

$482,916 7.26% 6.92% $496,639 $496,639 $479,166 $479,166 7.00% 7.00% $456,376 3.6% $17,473

$1,033,440 14.48% 14.00% $1,073,959 $1,073,959 $1,025,416 $1,025,416 14.00% 14.00% $976,644 4.7% $48,543

$0 $899,209 $974,209 $974,209 $974,209 $974,209 $899,209 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,351,506 $1,585,316 $1,478,291 $1,478,291 $1,585,316 $1,351,506 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,560,000 14.97% 14.89% $1,631,107 $1,631,107 $1,576,104 $1,582,764 15.00% 15.00% $1,530,508 $0 3.1% $48,343

$666,516 $543,821 $543,821 $666,516 0.0% $0

$0 $11,979,931 $14,632,244 $14,402,524 $13,952,242 $14,188,622 $11,733,893 $0 3.1% $443,622

$0 $0 $0

($17,216) $0 $0

($36,842) $0 $0

$0

$0 ($5,119) 15.00% $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $11,920,755 $14,632,244 $14,402,524 $14,188,622 $11,733,893 $0 3.1% $443,622

Contractor's Fee

Reserves

Off-Sites